PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6397056

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506259016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael JERNEI	09/09/2020
Reto KUSTER	09/09/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sika Technology Ag	
Street Address:	treet Address: Zugerstrasse 50	
City:	Baar	
State/Country:	Switzerland	
Postal Code:	6340	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16982101		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: AARON L. WEBB

Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER.	100441		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	193441		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NAHOME MEKONNEN		
SIGNATURE:	/Nahome Mekonnen/ for James Oliff		
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2020		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 4

source=8010862_1#page1.tif source=8010862_1#page2.tif

PATENT 506350301 REEL: 054344 FRAME: 0278

source=7849167_1#page1.tif source=7849167_1#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054344 FRAME: 0279

ASSIGNMENT (BEING FILED FOR DUAL PURPOSE UNDER 37 CFR 1.63(e)) For Application with Filing Date on or after September 16, 2012

ASSIGNMENT

	inscri	(1)	Michael JERNEI	(2)	Remo KUSTER
(1-8)	Legal Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)		(4)	
		(5)		(6)	
		(7)	Commence of the second	(8)	April Bang program for some a superior and a second
		4170 3300	sidention of the sum of one dol	iar (\$1.00) and other lency of which are to	good and valuable consideration pand to each or erchy acknowledged, each taskersigned agrees or
(9)	Inseri Name of Assignee	(9)	SIKA TECHNONOUSV AC		
(10)	insert Athiress of Assignee	(10)	Inversions of a fail issue to	WITTED! ARIES	
(11)	insert identification such as Title, Case Number, as Foreign Application Number	(11)	SYSTEM FOR DECUMENTS	UILDING MATER	IALS
(12)	Alternative		S. Application Number		and successive successive of \$2
	ideatification for filed applications	filed			
cciared c nd going 3 3 4 4 4 5 5	 Fach undersigned agree oncerning any application forward with such interfer Each undersigned agree novisions of the international Each undersigned agrees Each undersigned agrees Each undersigned agrees 	onnection with the content of the co	as papers recessary in connect its such applications and patent all papers necessary in connect the invention and to cooperate grant proceeding. all papers and documents and p on for Protection of Industrial i all affirmative acts which may set to the Assignee.	ion with any applicition with Assigner miles with any interfer with the Assigner is erform any act which reporty or similar is a necessary to obtain	rence or post-grant proceeding which may be n every way possible in obtaining evidence

entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict berewith, and agrees that this susignment is binding on Assignor and Assignor's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives,

6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of Oller Fig. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be

necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rule; of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

(13)Deciaration

As an above named inventor, I hereby declare that:

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention (or claimed design) in the above-identified application for which this declaration is being submitted:

The application was made or authorized to be made by atc.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, and am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under IB U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

	in witness whereof, executed by the	undersigned on the date(s)	opposite ste under supper transfer	
D	09.04. Low	løveator Lignatur	· Johnson W	(SEAL)
D	ste <u>September 9th, 2020</u>	leventor Signature		(SUAL)
Da	*	Inventor Signature	And the second s	(SEAL)
Da	!€ .~ § § .; •- ;;;	inventor Signature	en e	(SEAL)
Date	•	Inventor Signature	,	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Dair	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	laveator Signature		(SEAL)
neithe	This assignment should preferably be signe , then it should be signed before at least two w	d before: (a) a Notery Public vitnesses who also sign hers	oif within the USA (b) a US. Consultifoutside:	he USA If
Date	<u> 62.65 2026</u>	Witness		·····
Date	61.69.240	Witness "		